74331

DTE 1 Rev. 12/22

Received By:

MAR 23 2023

| Tax year | 2022 | BOR no. 22-40 |
|----------|---------|-------------------------|
| County | Hancock | Date received 3-23-2023 |

| • | | |
|------------------|---------------|------------------|
| omplaint Against | the Valuation | of Real Property |

Hancock County or All the strong and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before completeing form.

Attach additional pages if necessary.

This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use DTE Form 2

Original complaint

Counter complaint

| | Notices will b | | Notices will be sent only to those named below. | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Name | | address, City, State, Zip | Code | | | | | | |
| 1. Owner of Property | 3RM LLC, 1200 County Ro | 3RM LLC, 1200 County Rd. 99, Findlay, OH 45840 | | | | | | | | |
| 2. Complainant if not owner | Board of Education of the | Board of Education of the Findlay City Schools | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Complainant's agent | Mark Gillis, Rich & Gillis Law | Mark Gillis, Rich & Gillis Law Group, LLC, 5747 Perimeter Dr., Ste 150, Dublin, OH 43017 | | | | | | | | |
| 4. Telephone number and e | mail address of contact person: (614 | 4) 228-5822; mgilli: | s@richgillislawgroup.com | | | | | | | |
| 5. Complainant's relationshi | p to property if not owner: Section | า 5715.19, Ohio Re | vised Code | | | | | | | |
| If more than one parcel is included, see "Multiple Parcels" Instruction. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6. Parcel numbers from tax | bill | Address of property | | | | | | | | |
| See-attached | See attached | See attached | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7. Principal use of property: | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8. The increase or decrease | e in market value sought. Counter-co | omplaints supporti | | /e -0- in Column C | | | | | | |
| | Column A | 63751 | Column B Current Value | Column C | | | | | | |
| Parcel Number | Complainant's Opinion of (Full Market Value) | | (Full Market Value) | Change in Value | | | | | | |
| See-attached | 3,180,000 | | 1,504,130 | 1,675,870 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | value is justified for the following re | easons: | | | | | | | | |
| Recent arm's length sale o | f subject property for \$3,180,000 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 40 Mes manager and within | the last three years? Yes ✓ No 🔲 | Inknown I If yes | show date of sale 11/01/ | 21 and sale price \$3,180,000 | | | | | | |
| | explained in "Instructions for Line 10" | | , 3110W date of oare <u>1 170 172</u> | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| 11. If property was not sold b | out was listed for sale in the last thre | e years, attach a c | opy of listing agreement o | r other available evidence. | | | | | | |
| | e completed in the last three years, | | N/A and total cost | | | | | | | |
| | the testimony or report of a professi | | | | | | | | | |
| 14. If you have filed a prior c valuation change requested r 5715.19(A)(2) for a complete | omplaint on this parcel since the las must be one of those below. Please explanation. | check all that app | ly and explain on attached | sheet. See R.C. section | | | | | | |
| The property was so | ld in an arm's length transaction; | ☐ The property I | ost value due to a casualt | y; | | | | | | |
| _ | ement was added to the property; | economic imp | upancy changed by at lea act on my property. | | | | | | | |
| complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A | gislative authority and the complaint)(8) requires this section to be comp | oleted. | | | | | | | | |
| adoption of the resol | complied with the requirements of Fution required by division (A)(6)(b) of | f that section as re | quired by division (A)(7) o | f that section. | | | | | | |
| declare under penalties of p knowledge and belief is true, | | | | | | | | | | |
| Date 2/18/73 | Complainant or agent (printed) | Mark H. Gillis, E | sq. Title (if | f Agent) Attorney for Complainant | | | | | | |
| 2 | | | (1177×1 | | | | | | | |
| Complainant or agent (signat Sworn to and signed in my pr | resence, this 28 day of February | ICM , 2023 | 3. | Cassidy Beaver Notary Public, State of Ohio | | | | | | |
| STOTI TO GITG SIGNOSTITI TO PI | and and and and an | d | | My Commission Expires 10-25-2026 | | | | | | |

(7) and (9) Continuation

(7)

(9) Complainant's Opinion Of:

| | Parcel Number | Address Of Property | (A) Market Value | (B) Current Value | (C) Change in Value |
|---|---------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| ī | 61-0000339150 | 1033 Bright Road Findlay, OH 45840 | 2,809,800 | 1,331,140 | 1,478,660 |
| 2 | 21-0001030224 | 1033 Bright Road Findlay, OH 45840 | 370,200 | 172,990 | 197,210 |
| | TOTALS | | 3,180,000 | 1,504,130 | 1,675,870 |